Journal No.: 152 Publication Date: 03-03-2006
Section Name: Trade Mark Registrations Expired

Trade Marks Registry, Intellectual Property Department
The Government of the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region

TRADE MARK REGISTRATIONS EXPIRED

The following trade mark registrations have not been renewed.

[117] [511] [180] [730] [740/ 750]
TradeMark Class No. Expiry Date Owner's Name Owner's Addressfor Service
No.
19570510 3 20-02-2006 ROUX LABORATORIES, DEACONS
INC. 3RD - 7TH, 14TH & 29TH FLOORS
ALEXANDRA HOUSE, CENTRAL HONG
KONG
19711183 16 18-02-2006 HENKEL JOHNSON, STOKES & MASTER
KOMMANDITGESELLSCH 19TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING, 10
AFT AUF AKTIEN CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.
19711449 1 16-02-2006 HOECHST DEACONS

AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT. 3RD - 7TH, 14TH & 29TH FLOORS
ALEXANDRA HOUSE, CENTRAL HONG

KONG
19731455 5 20-02-2006 HOECHST ROUSSEL VET DEACONS
GMBH 3RD - 7TH, 14TH & 29TH FLOORS
ALEXANDRA HOUSE, CENTRAL HONG
KONG
19740299 25 18-02-2006 TAM MING TRADING AS TAM MING TRADING ASLUEN SHING
LUEN SHING GARMENTS GARMENTS FACTORY
FACTORY 196, YEE KUK STREET, 3RD FLOOR,

KOWLOON, HONG KONG.

1975B1372 21 17-02-2006 JORDAN AS WILKINSON & GRIST
6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING,
CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.

19761282 16 18-02-2006 PITNEY BOWES INC. DEACONS
3RD - 7TH, 14TH & 29TH FLOORS
ALEXANDRA HOUSE, CENTRAL HONG
KONG

19761283 9 18-02-2006 PITNEY BOWES INC. DEACONS
3RD - 7TH, 14TH & 29TH FLOORS
ALEXANDRA HOUSE, CENTRAL HONG
KONG

1/6



Journal No.: 152
Section Name:

19852151

19861389

19862334

19870446

19880202

198880201

1988B0817

19890538

19890929

1992B03902

199915117

199916355

200000229

200001553

16

25

28

18

25

25

29

24

12

25

Publication Date: 03-03-2006

Trade Mark Registrations Expired

19-02-2006

16-02-2006

18-02-2006

15-02-2006

18-02-2006

18-02-2006

15-02-2006

16-02-2006

15-02-2006

18-02-2006

15-02-2006

19-02-2006

19-02-2006

15-02-2006

ATEX PUBLISHING

JOHNSON, STOKES & MASTER

SYSTEMS CORPORATION 19TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING, 10

RGF INTERNATIONAL
LTD.

MAIBOR CORPORATION

S.T. DUPONT

ACUSHNET COMPANY

ACUSHNET COMPANY

JOHN LUSTY LIMITED

TIME WARNER
ENTERTAINMENT
COMPANY, L.P.

KUNG LEEHONG TOYS

LIMITED

CHARLESOF THERITZ
GROUPLTD.

REFLECPLC

HENLYS GROUPPLC

KABUSHIKI KAISHA

PHENIX

PORTERA SYSTEMS

2/6

CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.

N/A

FAIRBAIRN CATLEY LOW & KONG
43RD FLOOR, GLOUCESTER TOWER,
THE LANDMARK, 11 PEDDER STREET,
HONG KONG.

WILKINSON & GRIST
6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING,
CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.

WILKINSON & GRIST
6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING,
CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.

WILKINSON & GRIST
6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING,
CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.

DEACONS

3RD - 7TH, 14TH & 29TH FLOORS
ALEXANDRA HOUSE, CENTRAL HONG
KONG

DEACONS

3RD - 7TH, 14TH & 29TH FLOORS
ALEXANDRA HOUSE, CENTRAL HONG
KONG

N/A

DEACONS

3RD - 7TH, 14TH & 29TH FLOORS
ALEXANDRA HOUSE, CENTRAL HONG
KONG

LLOYD WISE & CO.

1601 HUTCHISON HOUSE, 10
HARCOURT ROAD, CENTRAL, HONG
KONG.

WENPING & CO.
17/F., TUNG WAI COMMERCIAL BLDG.,
111 GLOUCESTER ROAD, HONG KONG.

WILKINSON & GRIST
6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING,
CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.

WILKINSON & GRIST
6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING,
CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.



Journal No.: 152 Publication Date: 03-03-2006

Section Name: Trade Mark Registrations Expired
200002376 9 15-02-2006 SEMA GROUPPLC JOHNSON, STOKES & MASTER
19TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING, 10
CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.
200002377 16 15-02-2006 SEMA GROUPPLC JOHNSON, STOKES & MASTER
19TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING, 10
CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.
200002520 9 19-02-2006 HITACHI DATA SYSTEMS JOHNSON, STOKES & MASTER
CORPORATION 19TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING, 10
CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.
200003100 9 19-02-2006 HITACHI DATA SYSTEMS JOHNSON, STOKES & MASTER
CORPORATION 19TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING, 10
CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.
200003275 5 15-02-2006 UCB FARCHIM SA WILKINSON & GRIST
6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING,
CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.
200006843 23 19-02-2006 MITSUBISHI RAYON WILKINSON & GRIST

KABUSHIKI KAISHA 6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING,
CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.

200007770 24 19-02-2006 MITSUBISHI RAYON WILKINSON & GRIST
KABUSHIKI KAISHA 6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING,
CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.

200009027 31 15-02-2006 MARS, INCORPORATED BAKER & MCKENZIE
14TH FLOOR, HUTCHISON HOUSE, 10
HARCOURT ROAD, HONG KONG.

200009505 5 15-02-2006 NSOURCE LIMITED WILKINSON & GRIST
6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING,
CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.

200009506 29 15-02-2006 NSOURCE LIMITED WILKINSON & GRIST
6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING,
CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.

200009507 30 15-02-2006 NSOURCE LIMITED WILKINSON & GRIST
6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING,
CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.

200009508 32 15-02-2006 NSOURCE LIMITED WILKINSON & GRIST
6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING,
CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.

200011347 35 15-02-2006 NSOURCE LIMITED WILKINSON & GRIST
6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING,
CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.

200011466 5 15-02-2006 ABBOTT LABORATORIES JOHNSON, STOKES & MASTER
19TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING, 10
CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.

200011639 1 15-02-2006 COVION ORGANIC FAIRBAIRN CATLEY LOW & KONG
SEMICONDUCTORS 43RD FLOOR, GLOUCESTER TOWER,
GMBH THE LANDMARK, 11 PEDDER STREET,

HONG KONG.

3/6



Journal No.: 152
Section Name:

200014252

2000B02216

2000B05546

2000B14483

2000814890

2000814891

2000B14892

2000814893

2000814894

2000814895

2000814896

2000B14897

42

42

35

35

16

35

38

16

35

38

35

35

Publication Date: 03-03-2006

Trade Mark Registrations Expired

19-02-2006

15-02-2006

19-02-2006

15-02-2006

15-02-2006

15-02-2006

15-02-2006

15-02-2006

15-02-2006

15-02-2006

19-02-2006

19-02-2006

CAVIAR HOUSE
NEDERLAND B.V.

HONG KONG TRADE
DEVELOPMENT
COUNCIL

JOBS & ADVERTS
ONLINE GMBH

THE CONNECTION
GROUPLIMITED

SANTANDER
INVESTMENT BANK,
LTD.

SANTANDER
INVESTMENT BANK,
LTD.

SANTANDER
INVESTMENT BANK,
LTD.

SANTANDER
INVESTMENT BANK,
LTD.

SANTANDER
INVESTMENT BANK,
LTD.

SANTANDER
INVESTMENT BANK,
LTD.

SANTANDER
INVESTMENT BANK,
LTD.

SANTANDER
INVESTMENT BANK,
LTD.

4/6

DEACONS

3RD - 7TH, 14TH & 29TH FLOORS
ALEXANDRA HOUSE, CENTRAL HONG
KONG

DEACONS

3RD - 7TH, 14TH & 29TH FLOORS
ALEXANDRA HOUSE, CENTRAL HONG
KONG

DEACONS

3RD - 7TH, 14TH & 29TH FLOORS
ALEXANDRA HOUSE, CENTRAL HONG
KONG

M GREWAL & CO.

BLOCK 13, 25TH FLOOR, UNIT D,
LAGUNA CITY, KOWLOON, HONG
KONG.

MARKS & CLERK

20/F, CHINACHEM HOLLYWOOD
CENTRE, 1-13HOLLYWOOD ROAD,
CENTRAL, HONG KONG.

MARKS & CLERK

20/F, CHINACHEM HOLLYWOOD
CENTRE, 1-13 HOLLYWOOD ROAD,
CENTRAL, HONG KONG.

MARKS & CLERK

20/F, CHINACHEM HOLLYWOOD
CENTRE, 1-13 HOLLYWOOD ROAD,
CENTRAL, HONG KONG.

MARKS & CLERK

20/F, CHINACHEM HOLLYWOOD
CENTRE, 1-13HOLLYWOOD ROAD,
CENTRAL, HONG KONG.

MARKS & CLERK

20/F, CHINACHEM HOLLYWOOQOD
CENTRE, 1-13 HOLLYWOOD ROAD,
CENTRAL, HONG KONG.

MARKS & CLERK

20/F, CHINACHEM HOLLYWOOD
CENTRE, 1-13HOLLYWOOD ROAD,
CENTRAL, HONG KONG.

MARKS & CLERK

20/F, CHINACHEM HOLLYWOOD
CENTRE, 1-13HOLLYWOOD ROAD,
CENTRAL, HONG KONG.

MARKS & CLERK

20/F, CHINACHEM HOLLYWOOQOD
CENTRE, 1-13 HOLLYWOOD ROAD,
CENTRAL, HONG KONG.



Journal No.: 152
Section Name:

2000B16607

2000B16608

200100905

200101468

2001B00785

2001B00786

2001B00787

2001B00788

2001B01164

2001B01467

2001B02482

2001B02821

36

36

25

32

16

36

16

36

32

38

Publication Date: 03-03-2006

Trade Mark Registrations Expired

15-02-2006

15-02-2006

15-02-2006

15-02-2006

19-02-2006

19-02-2006

19-02-2006

19-02-2006

20-02-2006

15-02-2006

15-02-2006

19-02-2006

SANTANDER
INVESTMENT BANK,
LTD.

SANTANDER
INVESTMENT BANK,
LTD.

SERGIO ROSSI SP.A.

SOUTH CHINA BREWING

COMPANY LIMITED

SANTANDER
INVESTMENT BANK,
LTD.

SANTANDER
INVESTMENT BANK,
LTD.

SANTANDER
INVESTMENT BANK,
LTD.

SANTANDER
INVESTMENT BANK,
LTD.

JOHNSON & JOHNSON

SOUTH CHINA BREWING

COMPANY LIMITED

HEALTH QUOTIENT
CONSULTANTS
COMPANY LIMITED

SANTANDER
INVESTMENT BANK,
LTD.

5/6

MARKS & CLERK

20/F, CHINACHEM HOLLYWOOQOD
CENTRE, 1-13 HOLLYWOOD ROAD,
CENTRAL, HONG KONG.

MARKS & CLERK

20/F, CHINACHEM HOLLYWOOD
CENTRE, 1-13HOLLYWOOD ROAD,
CENTRAL, HONG KONG.

WENPING & CO.
17/F., TUNG WAl COMMERCIAL BLDG,,
111 GLOUCESTER ROAD, HONG KONG.

JENNIFER WU-SCHARSIG

UNIT 801A, 8/F., DINA HOUSE,
RUTTONJEE CENTRE, 11 DUDDELL
STREET, CENTRAL, HONG KONG.

MARKS & CLERK

20/F, CHINACHEM HOLLYWOOD
CENTRE, 1-13HOLLYWOOD ROAD,
CENTRAL, HONG KONG.

MARKS & CLERK

20/F, CHINACHEM HOLLYWOOQOD
CENTRE, 1-13 HOLLYWOOD ROAD,
CENTRAL, HONG KONG.

MARKS & CLERK

20/F, CHINACHEM HOLLYWOOD
CENTRE, 1-13HOLLYWOOD ROAD,
CENTRAL, HONG KONG.

MARKS & CLERK

20/F, CHINACHEM HOLLYWOOD
CENTRE, 1-13HOLLYWOOD ROAD,
CENTRAL, HONG KONG.

WILKINSON & GRIST
6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING,
CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.

JENNIFER WU-SCHARSIG

UNIT 801A, 8/F., DINA HOUSE,
RUTTONJEE CENTRE, 11 DUDDELL
STREET, CENTRAL, HONG KONG.

SOKEUNG YIP & SIN, SOLICITORSAND
NOTARIES, TRADE MARK AND PATENT
AGENTS

17TH FLOOR, STANDARD CHARTERED
BANK BUILDING, 4 DESVOEUX ROAD
CENTRAL, HONG KONG.

MARKS & CLERK

20/F, CHINACHEM HOLLYWOOQOD
CENTRE, 1-13 HOLLYWOOD ROAD,
CENTRAL, HONG KONG.



Journal No.: 152
Section Name:

2001B02822

2001B08927

200206984

2002B14901

200305938

2003B00264

2003B04201

38

38

16

38

42

Publication Date: 03-03-2006

Trade Mark Registrations Expired

19-02-2006

19-02-2006

15-02-2006

19-02-2006

15-02-2006

19-02-2006

17-02-2006

SANTANDER

INVESTMENT BANK,

LTD.

JOBS & ADVERTS
ONLINE GMBH

CARIPAC
INTERNATIONAL
LIMITED

JOBS & ADVERTS
ONLINE GMBH

CARIPAC
INTERNATIONAL
LIMITED

JOBS & ADVERTS
ONLINE GMBH

APPLIED SCIENCE
FICTION, INC.

6/6

MARKS & CLERK

20/F, CHINACHEM HOLLYWOOQOD
CENTRE, 1-13 HOLLYWOOD ROAD,
CENTRAL, HONG KONG.

DEACONS

3RD - 7TH, 14TH & 29TH FLOORS
ALEXANDRA HOUSE, CENTRAL HONG
KONG

CARIPAC INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
ROOM 1804, 18/F HOPEWELL CENTRE,
183 QUEEN'S ROAD EAST, WANCHAI,
HONG KONG.

DEACONS

3RD - 7TH, 14TH & 29TH FLOORS
ALEXANDRA HOUSE, CENTRAL HONG
KONG

CARIPAC INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
ROOM 1804, 18/F HOPEWELL CENTRE,
183 QUEEN'S ROAD EAST, WANCHAI,
HONG KONG.

DEACONS

3RD - 7TH, 14TH & 29TH FLOORS
ALEXANDRA HOUSE, CENTRAL HONG
KONG

WILKINSON & GRIST
6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING,
CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.



