

香港特別行政區政府知識產權署商標註冊處

Trade Marks Registry, Intellectual Property Department
The Government of the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region

商標註冊限期屆滿

下列商標註冊未有續期。

TRADE MARK REGISTRATIONS EXPIRED

The following trade mark registrations have not been renewed.

[111] 註冊編號 Trade Mark No.	[511] 類別編號 Class No.	[180] 註冊屆滿日期 Expiry Date	[730] 擁有人姓名 / 名稱 Owner's Name	[740 / 750] 擁有人的送達地址 Owner's Address for Service
19570510	3	20-02-2006	ROUX LABORATORIES, INC.	DEACONS 3RD - 7TH, 14TH & 29TH FLOORS ALEXANDRA HOUSE, CENTRAL HONG KONG
19711183	16	18-02-2006	HENKEL KOMMANDITGESELLSCH AFT AUF AKTIEN	JOHNSON, STOKES & MASTER I 19TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING, 10 CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.
19711449	1	16-02-2006	HOECHST AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT.	DEACONS 3RD - 7TH, 14TH & 29TH FLOORS ALEXANDRA HOUSE, CENTRAL HONG KONG
19731455	5	20-02-2006	HOECHST ROUSSEL VET GMBH	DEACONS 3RD - 7TH, 14TH & 29TH FLOORS ALEXANDRA HOUSE, CENTRAL HONG KONG
19740299	25	18-02-2006	TAM MING TRADING AS LUEN SHING GARMENTS FACTORY	TAM MING TRADING AS LUEN SHING GARMENTS FACTORY 196, YEE KUK STREET, 3RD FLOOR, KOWLOON, HONG KONG.
1975B1372	21	17-02-2006	JORDAN AS	WILKINSON & GRIST 6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING, CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.
19761282	16	18-02-2006	PITNEY BOWES INC.	DEACONS 3RD - 7TH, 14TH & 29TH FLOORS ALEXANDRA HOUSE, CENTRAL HONG KONG
19761283	9	18-02-2006	PITNEY BOWES INC.	DEACONS 3RD - 7TH, 14TH & 29TH FLOORS ALEXANDRA HOUSE, CENTRAL HONG KONG

19852151	16	19-02-2006	ATEX PUBLISHING SYSTEMS CORPORATION	JOHNSON, STOKES & MASTER I 19TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING, 10 CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.
19861389	25	16-02-2006	RGF INTERNATIONAL LTD.	N/A
19862334	28	18-02-2006	MAIBOR CORPORATION	FAIRBAIRN CATLEY LOW & KONG 43RD FLOOR, GLOUCESTER TOWER, THE LANDMARK, 11 PEDDER STREET, HONG KONG.
19870446	18	15-02-2006	S.T. DUPONT	WILKINSON & GRIST 6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING, CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.
19880202	25	18-02-2006	ACUSHNET COMPANY	WILKINSON & GRIST 6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING, CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.
1988B0201	25	18-02-2006	ACUSHNET COMPANY	WILKINSON & GRIST 6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING, CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.
1988B0817	29	15-02-2006	JOHN LUSTY LIMITED	DEACONS 3RD - 7TH, 14TH & 29TH FLOORS ALEXANDRA HOUSE, CENTRAL HONG KONG
19890538	24	16-02-2006	TIME WARNER ENTERTAINMENT COMPANY, L.P.	DEACONS 3RD - 7TH, 14TH & 29TH FLOORS ALEXANDRA HOUSE, CENTRAL HONG KONG
19890929	7	15-02-2006	KUNG LEE HONG TOYS LIMITED	N/A
1992B03902	3	18-02-2006	CHARLES OF THE RITZ GROUP LTD.	DEACONS 3RD - 7TH, 14TH & 29TH FLOORS ALEXANDRA HOUSE, CENTRAL HONG KONG
199915117	2	15-02-2006	REFLEC PLC	LLOYD WISE & CO. 1601 HUTCHISON HOUSE, 10 HARCOURT ROAD, CENTRAL, HONG KONG.
199916355	12	19-02-2006	HENLYS GROUP PLC	WENPING & CO. 17/F., TUNG WAI COMMERCIAL BLDG., 111 GLOUCESTER ROAD, HONG KONG.
200000229	25	19-02-2006	KABUSHIKI KAISHA PHENIX	WILKINSON & GRIST 6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING, CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.
200001553	9	15-02-2006	PORTERA SYSTEMS	WILKINSON & GRIST 6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING, CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.

200002376	9	15-02-2006	SEMA GROUP PLC	JOHNSON, STOKES & MASTER 19TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING, 10 CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.
200002377	16	15-02-2006	SEMA GROUP PLC	JOHNSON, STOKES & MASTER 19TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING, 10 CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.
200002520	9	19-02-2006	HITACHI DATA SYSTEMS CORPORATION	JOHNSON, STOKES & MASTER 19TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING, 10 CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.
200003100	9	19-02-2006	HITACHI DATA SYSTEMS CORPORATION	JOHNSON, STOKES & MASTER 19TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING, 10 CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.
200003275	5	15-02-2006	UCB FARCHIM SA	WILKINSON & GRIST 6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING, CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.
200006843	23	19-02-2006	MITSUBISHI RAYON KABUSHIKI KAISHA	WILKINSON & GRIST 6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING, CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.
200007770	24	19-02-2006	MITSUBISHI RAYON KABUSHIKI KAISHA	WILKINSON & GRIST 6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING, CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.
200009027	31	15-02-2006	MARS, INCORPORATED	BAKER & MCKENZIE 14TH FLOOR, HUTCHISON HOUSE, 10 HARCOURT ROAD, HONG KONG.
200009505	5	15-02-2006	NSOURCE LIMITED	WILKINSON & GRIST 6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING, CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.
200009506	29	15-02-2006	NSOURCE LIMITED	WILKINSON & GRIST 6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING, CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.
200009507	30	15-02-2006	NSOURCE LIMITED	WILKINSON & GRIST 6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING, CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.
200009508	32	15-02-2006	NSOURCE LIMITED	WILKINSON & GRIST 6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING, CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.
200011347	35	15-02-2006	NSOURCE LIMITED	WILKINSON & GRIST 6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING, CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.
200011466	5	15-02-2006	ABBOTT LABORATORIES	JOHNSON, STOKES & MASTER 19TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING, 10 CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.
200011639	1	15-02-2006	COVION ORGANIC SEMICONDUCTORS GMBH	FAIRBAIRN CATLEY LOW & KONG 43RD FLOOR, GLOUCESTER TOWER, THE LANDMARK, 11 PEDDER STREET, HONG KONG.

200014252	42	19-02-2006	CAVIAR HOUSE NEDERLAND B.V.	DEACONS 3RD - 7TH, 14TH & 29TH FLOORS ALEXANDRA HOUSE, CENTRAL HONG KONG
2000B02216	42	15-02-2006	HONG KONG TRADE DEVELOPMENT COUNCIL	DEACONS 3RD - 7TH, 14TH & 29TH FLOORS ALEXANDRA HOUSE, CENTRAL HONG KONG
2000B05546	35	19-02-2006	JOBS & ADVERTS ONLINE GMBH	DEACONS 3RD - 7TH, 14TH & 29TH FLOORS ALEXANDRA HOUSE, CENTRAL HONG KONG
2000B14483	35	15-02-2006	THE CONNECTION GROUP LIMITED	M GREWAL & CO. BLOCK 13, 25TH FLOOR, UNIT D, LAGUNA CITY, KOWLOON, HONG KONG.
2000B14890	16	15-02-2006	SANTANDER INVESTMENT BANK, LTD.	MARKS & CLERK 20/F, CHINACHEM HOLLYWOOD CENTRE, 1-13 HOLLYWOOD ROAD, CENTRAL, HONG KONG.
2000B14891	35	15-02-2006	SANTANDER INVESTMENT BANK, LTD.	MARKS & CLERK 20/F, CHINACHEM HOLLYWOOD CENTRE, 1-13 HOLLYWOOD ROAD, CENTRAL, HONG KONG.
2000B14892	38	15-02-2006	SANTANDER INVESTMENT BANK, LTD.	MARKS & CLERK 20/F, CHINACHEM HOLLYWOOD CENTRE, 1-13 HOLLYWOOD ROAD, CENTRAL, HONG KONG.
2000B14893	16	15-02-2006	SANTANDER INVESTMENT BANK, LTD.	MARKS & CLERK 20/F, CHINACHEM HOLLYWOOD CENTRE, 1-13 HOLLYWOOD ROAD, CENTRAL, HONG KONG.
2000B14894	35	15-02-2006	SANTANDER INVESTMENT BANK, LTD.	MARKS & CLERK 20/F, CHINACHEM HOLLYWOOD CENTRE, 1-13 HOLLYWOOD ROAD, CENTRAL, HONG KONG.
2000B14895	38	15-02-2006	SANTANDER INVESTMENT BANK, LTD.	MARKS & CLERK 20/F, CHINACHEM HOLLYWOOD CENTRE, 1-13 HOLLYWOOD ROAD, CENTRAL, HONG KONG.
2000B14896	35	19-02-2006	SANTANDER INVESTMENT BANK, LTD.	MARKS & CLERK 20/F, CHINACHEM HOLLYWOOD CENTRE, 1-13 HOLLYWOOD ROAD, CENTRAL, HONG KONG.
2000B14897	35	19-02-2006	SANTANDER INVESTMENT BANK, LTD.	MARKS & CLERK 20/F, CHINACHEM HOLLYWOOD CENTRE, 1-13 HOLLYWOOD ROAD, CENTRAL, HONG KONG.

2000B16607	36	15-02-2006	SANTANDER INVESTMENT BANK, LTD.	MARKS & CLERK 20/F, CHINACHEM HOLLYWOOD CENTRE, 1-13 HOLLYWOOD ROAD, CENTRAL, HONG KONG.
2000B16608	36	15-02-2006	SANTANDER INVESTMENT BANK, LTD.	MARKS & CLERK 20/F, CHINACHEM HOLLYWOOD CENTRE, 1-13 HOLLYWOOD ROAD, CENTRAL, HONG KONG.
200100905	25	15-02-2006	SERGIO ROSSI S.P.A.	WENPING & CO. 17/F., TUNG WAI COMMERCIAL BLDG., 111 GLOUCESTER ROAD, HONG KONG.
200101468	32	15-02-2006	SOUTH CHINA BREWING COMPANY LIMITED	JENNIFER WU-SCHARSIG UNIT 801A, 8/F., DINA HOUSE, RUTTONJEE CENTRE, 11 DUDDELL STREET, CENTRAL, HONG KONG.
2001B00785	16	19-02-2006	SANTANDER INVESTMENT BANK, LTD.	MARKS & CLERK 20/F, CHINACHEM HOLLYWOOD CENTRE, 1-13 HOLLYWOOD ROAD, CENTRAL, HONG KONG.
2001B00786	36	19-02-2006	SANTANDER INVESTMENT BANK, LTD.	MARKS & CLERK 20/F, CHINACHEM HOLLYWOOD CENTRE, 1-13 HOLLYWOOD ROAD, CENTRAL, HONG KONG.
2001B00787	16	19-02-2006	SANTANDER INVESTMENT BANK, LTD.	MARKS & CLERK 20/F, CHINACHEM HOLLYWOOD CENTRE, 1-13 HOLLYWOOD ROAD, CENTRAL, HONG KONG.
2001B00788	36	19-02-2006	SANTANDER INVESTMENT BANK, LTD.	MARKS & CLERK 20/F, CHINACHEM HOLLYWOOD CENTRE, 1-13 HOLLYWOOD ROAD, CENTRAL, HONG KONG.
2001B01164	3	20-02-2006	JOHNSON & JOHNSON	WILKINSON & GRIST 6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING, CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.
2001B01467	32	15-02-2006	SOUTH CHINA BREWING COMPANY LIMITED	JENNIFER WU-SCHARSIG UNIT 801A, 8/F., DINA HOUSE, RUTTONJEE CENTRE, 11 DUDDELL STREET, CENTRAL, HONG KONG.
2001B02482	5	15-02-2006	HEALTH QUOTIENT CONSULTANTS COMPANY LIMITED	SO KEUNG YIP & SIN, SOLICITORS AND NOTARIES, TRADE MARK AND PATENT AGENTS 17TH FLOOR, STANDARD CHARTERED BANK BUILDING, 4 DES VOEUX ROAD CENTRAL, HONG KONG.
2001B02821	38	19-02-2006	SANTANDER INVESTMENT BANK, LTD.	MARKS & CLERK 20/F, CHINACHEM HOLLYWOOD CENTRE, 1-13 HOLLYWOOD ROAD, CENTRAL, HONG KONG.

2001B02822	38	19-02-2006	SANTANDER INVESTMENT BANK, LTD.	MARKS & CLERK 20/F, CHINACHEM HOLLYWOOD CENTRE, 1-13 HOLLYWOOD ROAD, CENTRAL, HONG KONG.
2001B08927	38	19-02-2006	JOBS & ADVERTS ONLINE GMBH	DEACONS 3RD - 7TH, 14TH & 29TH FLOORS ALEXANDRA HOUSE, CENTRAL HONG KONG
200206984	9	15-02-2006	CARIPAC INTERNATIONAL LIMITED	CARIPAC INTERNATIONAL LIMITED ROOM 1804, 18/F HOPEWELL CENTRE, 183 QUEEN'S ROAD EAST, WANCHAI, HONG KONG.
2002B14901	16	19-02-2006	JOBS & ADVERTS ONLINE GMBH	DEACONS 3RD - 7TH, 14TH & 29TH FLOORS ALEXANDRA HOUSE, CENTRAL HONG KONG
200305938	38	15-02-2006	CARIPAC INTERNATIONAL LIMITED	CARIPAC INTERNATIONAL LIMITED ROOM 1804, 18/F HOPEWELL CENTRE, 183 QUEEN'S ROAD EAST, WANCHAI, HONG KONG.
2003B00264	42	19-02-2006	JOBS & ADVERTS ONLINE GMBH	DEACONS 3RD - 7TH, 14TH & 29TH FLOORS ALEXANDRA HOUSE, CENTRAL HONG KONG
2003B04201	9	17-02-2006	APPLIED SCIENCE FICTION, INC.	WILKINSON & GRIST 6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING, CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.